



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND ORS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN & ORS

...
Advocate for Respondent 1A & 1B : Shri G.S.Shembole
AGP for Respondents 7 & 8 : Shri S.P.Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent 9 : Smt. S.K.Nagarkar h/f Shri K.M.Nagarkar

...
CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
Dated: July 14, 2017
...

PER COURT :-

1. As the petitioners have not taken steps in respect to the service of respondent No.1-C, pursuant to the order dated 12.1.2009, this petition stands dismissed to the extent of respondent No.1-C.

2. Learned counsel submits that respondent No.1-A Sadiya Sultana has also passed away. The petitioners shall, therefore, take steps with regard to deceased respondent No.1-A within two weeks from today, failing which this petition shall stand abated to the extent of deceased respondent No.1-A.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

...