



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN & ORS.

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Shri B N Patil
AGP for Respondents: Mr. A B Chate
Mr K M Nagarkar advocate for respondent no.9 intervenor

...

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: December 20, 2019

...

PER COURT :-

Fix the writ petition for final hearing on
16.1.2020.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...