



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

904 WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN & ORS.

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Shri B. N. Patil
AGP for respondent Nos.7 and 8:: Mr. S.W. Munde
Advocate for Respondents No.1(b) :Mr. U.B. Deshmukh h/f Mr. U .B.
Bilolikar
Advocate for Respondent No.9 :Mr. K.M. Nagarkar

...

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.
Date: January 30, 2020

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 The learned counsel for respondent No.1(b) is seeking time to work out the matter.
- 2 List this petition on 6.2.2020 with the understanding that if the matter is not worked out, costs of Rs.10,000/- shall be deposited by the defaulting party with the Library of Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court Bench at Aurangabad.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)