



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

1-wp.4543-1998.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 1998

**YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN and ORS.**

Mr.B.N.Patil, Advocate for petitioners
Mr.M.B.Vaishnav, Advocate for respondent no.4
Mr.S.N.Morampalle, AGP for respondent nos.7 and 8

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATE : JANUARY 22, 2021**

PER COURT :-

With the consent of learned counsel appearing for the
parties, stand over to 02.02.2021.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP