



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998

Yadulla Babusab and others ... Petitioners
Versus
Sk. Ahmadulla Khan Siddi Khaja Moinuddin
and others ... Respondents
....
Mr. U. B. Bilolikar, Advocate for respondent No.1b
Mr. K. M. Nagarkar, Advocate for respondent No.9
Mr. Y. G. Gujrathi, AGP for the State
....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT, J.

DATED : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2021

PER COURT :-

- . None present for the petitioners.
2. The matter is very old. If the same status continues on the next date, interim order may be vacated.
3. Stand over to 23rd February, 2021.

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]