



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 1998

**YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN and ORS.**

...
GP for Respondents 7 & 8 : Mr. D.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent 9 : Mr. K.M. Nagarkar
Advocate for Respondents 1B: Mr. U.B. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondents 1A : Mr. G.S. Shembole
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 14/03/2023**

PER COURT :

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. List the writ petition for final hearing on 19.4.2023.
3. Advocate for respective parties are requested to prepare brief synoptical notes of not more than two pages comprising of the list of dates, issues involved in the matter and the submissions to be canvassed along with the list of judgments on which they want to rely.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/