



2025:BHC-AUG:33098
40 CA 13151-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13151 OF 2024
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK. AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN DIED
THROUGH L.RS. SADIYA SULTANA SIDDI KHAJA DIED AND
OTHERS

...
Mr. B.N. Patil – Advocate for Applicants
Ms. R.R. Tandale – AGP for Respondent Nos.7 and 8, State in W.P.
Mr. U.P. Deshmukh – Advocate for Respondent No.1b
Mr. K.M. Nagarkar – Advocate for Intervenor
....

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 20th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.1c, returnable on 21st April, 2025. Notice be issued by following proper procedure of law as his address shown at Houston, U.S.A.
2. Since there is delay of 2453 days in filing this application for restoration of the dismissal order as against respondent No.1c, the applicant to positively serve respondent No.1c within sixteen (16) weeks from today.



3. If service is not effected then this Court may proceed with the Writ Petition without service of said respondent .
4. The petitioner is at liberty to serve respondent No.1c through any mode recognized by law and file affidavit to that effect before next date.
5. Notice be issued for final disposal.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]