



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13151 OF 2024
IN WP/4543/1998**

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SK. AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN (DIED) THROUGH
LRS. AND OTHERS

...

Mr. B.N. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner Nos.2 & 3
Ms. V.N. Patil Jadhav, AGP for Respondents/State
Ms. Anagha Pandit, Advocate h/f Mr. K.M. Nagarkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.9 (Intervenor),
Mr. Umakant B. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No. 1-b

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate for petitioners submits that the notice
is issued to respondent No.1c in his civil application and the same is
made returnable on 21/04/2025. List the matter after 21/04/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)