



2025:BHC-AUG:33098
13151.24ca

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13151 OF 2024
IN/WITH WP/4543/1998**

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS

VERSUS

**SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN, DIED,
THR LRS SADIYA SULTANA SIDDI KHAJA, DIED AND OTHERS**

....

Mr B. N. Patil, Advocate for applicants/petitioners

Mr K. M. Nagarkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 5/intervenors

Ms R. R. Tandale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.7 & 8

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 10th July, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Advocate Mr B. N. Patil, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners states that he has filed pursis dated 20/06/2025 for withdrawal of his appearance, which is accompanied with notice dated 07/05/2025 to the petitioners and the tracking report. In view of this pursis, he seeks discharge of his *vakalatnama*.

2. In view of this, vakalatnama of Advocate Mr B. N. Patil is discharged.

3. Issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on 20/08/2025.



2025:BHC-AUG:33098
13151.24ca

(2)

4. Parties to take note that, in case nobody appears for the petitioners after the notices are served, in view of the fact that the interim relief is operating since 1998, the matter will be taken up for final disposal.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

sjk