



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13090 OF 2025 IN WP/4543/1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Umesh Mitkari holding for
Ms. Rakhi V. Sundale,
Advocate for Respondent No.9(a to e): Mr. K. M. Nagarkar

...
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13151 OF 2024 IN WP/4543/1998
WITH WRIT PETITION NO.4543 OF 1998

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 28-11-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed in terms of prayer clause "A".
3. Petitioners to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Mr. A. M. Nagarkar, learned counsel waives service of notice for legal heirs of respondent No.9.
5. List the writ petition on 19.12.2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE