



2025:BHC-AUG:33098

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4543 OF 1998
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13151 OF 2024 IN WP/4543/1998

YADULLA BABUSAB AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SK.AHMADULLA KHAN SIDDI KHAJA MOINUDDIN AND ORS.

...
Advocate for Respondents 9/1 to 9/5 : Mr. K.M. Nagarkar
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 26, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that even on last occasion none was present for the petitioner.
2. Considering the same, list the matter for **dismissal** on 22.4.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/